## Attorney Docket No. 021756-00000US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form: PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PeopleSoft, Inc. and J.D. Edwards & Company, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Oracle International Corporation     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 28, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: _500 Oracle Parkway,  Mail Stop 5OP7  City: Redwood Shores  State: California  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94065  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 85			
Name: Brian N. Young Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 3400.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200  Fax Number: (415) 576-0300  Email Address: bnyoung@townsend.com	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430  Authorized User Name Townsend and  Townsend and Crew LLP			
9. Signature:  Signature  Brian N. Young  Name of Person Signing Atty. Re-	November 7 , 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover 6 g. No. 48,602 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60625982 v1

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket No.
D9/483,388	January 13, 2000	-		021756-015700US
∖9/615,383	July 13, 2000	<del> </del>		021756-015800US
09/820,429	March 28, 2001			021756-015900US
11/177,483	July 7, 2005			021756-015910US
<b>⊅9/848,987</b>	May 3, 2001			021756-016000US
08/743,201	November 5, 1996	6,801,926	October 5, 2004	021756-016100US
10/007,547	November 6, 2001			021756-016110US
09/758,565	January 11, 2001			021756-016120US
10/035,413	December 28, 2001	<del> </del>	·	021756-016200US
10/041,033	December 28, 2001			021756-016300US
10/133,124	April 25, 2005	<del>                                     </del>		021756-016400US
10/183,144	June 25, 2002			021756-016600US
10/040,396	December 28, 2001			021756-017100US
10/041,034	December 28, 2001	<del>                                     </del>		021756-017130US
10/041,015	December 28, 2001	<del> </del>		021756-017200US
10/112,541	March 27, 2002	<del></del>		021756-017300US
10/394,831	March 21, 2003	-		021756-017400US
10/426,498	April 29, 2003	<u> </u>		021756-017500US
10/612,769	July 1, 2003		-	021756-017600US
10/778,734	February 13, 2004			021756-017700US
10/630,596	July 29, 2003	<del>                                     </del>		021756-017800US
10/661,167	September 12, 2003			021756-017900US
10/641,628	August 15, 2003	<u> </u>		021756-018000US
10/648,504	August 25, 2003			021756-018100US
10/133,164	April 25, 2002			021756-018200US
09/823,818	March 30, 2001			021756-018300US
09/542,128	April 4, 2000	6,687,816	February 3, 2004	021756-018400US
08/547,025	October 23, 1995	5,745,765	April 28, 1998	021756-018500US
09/608,356	June 29, 2000	<del></del>		021756-018600US
09/636,418	August 10, 2000		<u> </u>	021756-018700US
08/497,506	June 30, 1995	5,751,958	May 12, 1998	021756-018800US

08/372,047	January 10, 1995	5,768,586	June 16, 1998	021756-018900US
98/321,603	October 11, 1994	-		021756-019000US
08/948,375	October 9, 1997	6,216,109	April 10, 2001	021756-019010US
10/185,893	June 27, 2002		<del> </del>	021756-019100US
10/434,983	May 8, 2003	-		021756-019200US
10/327,464	December 20, 2002			021756-019300US
J9/827,283	April 4, 2001			021756-019400US
50/194,377	April 4, 2000			021756-019401US
10/040,397	December 28, 2001	<del> </del>		021756-019500US
50/273,190	March 2, 2001			021756-019501US
10/165,623	June 7, 2002	<u> </u>		021756-019510US
09/742,458	December 19, 2000			021756-019600US
10/242,227	September 11, 2002			021756-019700US
60/322,598	September 11, 2001	<del></del>		021756-019701US
09/483,175	January 13, 2000	<del> </del>		021756-020100US
10/439,913	May 16, 2003			021756-020300US
10/266,824	October 7, 2002			021756-020400US
10/320,941	December 16, 2002			021756-020500US
10/327,291	December 19, 2002			021756-020600US
10/330,780	December 26, 2002			021756-020700US
08/689,405	August 8, 1996	5,799,318	August 5, 1998	021756-020810US
08/593,901	January 30, 1996	5,805,823	September 8, 1998	021756-020900US
08/593,968	January 30, 1996	5,754,849	May 19, 1998	021756-021000US
60/415,331	September 30, 2002	<del></del>		021756-021101US
08/106,765	August 13, 1993	5,491,818	February 13, 1996	021756-021200US
08/484,946	June 7, 1995	5,613,111	March 18, 1997	021756-021210US
08/547,255	October 24, 1995	5,787,453	July 28, 1998	021756-021300US
08/978,207	November 25, 1997	5,897,649	April 27, 1999	021756-021310US
10/426,474	April 29, 2003			021756-021400US
10/691,941	October 22, 2003			021756-021410US
10/458,972	June 11, 2003			021756-021500US
60/491,393	July 31, 2003	<u> </u>		021756-021601US
10/903,292	September 30, 2004			021756-021610US
D <sub>10</sub>	<del></del>	4.0	C.F.	·

08/774,427	December 30, 1996	5,995,972	November 30, 1999	021756-021700US
08/740,360	October 28, 1996	5,960,204	September 28, 1999	021756-021800US
08/756,067	November 25, 1996	5,950,010	September 7, 1999	021756-021900US
08/774,513	December 30, 1996	5,987,497	November 16, 1999	021756-022000US
11/042,958	January 24, 2005		<del> </del>	021756-022100US
10/187,351	June 28, 2002			021756-022200US
08/673,647	June 25, 1996	6,714,914	March 30, 2004	021756-022411US
k)9/553,877	April 20, 2000			021756-022412US
10/327,311	December 20, 2002			021756-022500US
08/106,500	August 13, 1993	5,442,782	August 15, 1995	021756-022600US
₽9/385,483	August 30, 1999	6,223,345	April 24, 2001	021756-023800US
09/239,025	January 27, 1999	6,502,121	December 31, 2002	021756-023900US
09/183,869	October 30, 1998	6,308,146	October 23, 2001	021756-024000US
09/596,765	June 19, 2000	6,678,716	January 13, 2004	021756-024100US
19/559,029	April 27, 2000	-	<u> </u>	021756-024200US
19/354,016	July 15, 1999	<del>                                     </del>		021756-024300US
10/163,406	June 5, 2002	6,643,556	November 4, 2003	021756-024400US
0/701,651	November 4, 2003			021756-024410US
19/436,686	November 8, 1999	6,772,107	August 3, 2004	021756-024500US
0/042,658	January 8, 2002			021756-024600US
17/673,294	March 22, 1991	5,237,497	August 17, 1993	021756-024700US
	1			<u> </u>

60594089 vI

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Asset Transfer Agreement entered into by PeopleSoft, Inc. ("PeopleSoft"), a Delaware corporation, with a former place of business at 4460 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588, and J.D. Edwards & Company, LLC ("JDE LLC"), a Delaware limited liability company with a former place of business at One Technology Way, Denver, Colorado 80237, PeopleSoft and JDE LLC, together, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"; and Cracle Corporation ("Oracle Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, with its place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Oracle"; and Oracle International Corporation ("OIC"), a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Oracle, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"; on March 1, 2005, certain steps were effected in a series of transactions for the reorganization of Oracle and certain of its subsidiaries, which transactions were to include (i) the merger of Assignors with and into Oracle, with Oracle as the surviving entity; and (ii) the assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery by Assignors to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and nonprovisional pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of any such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of these agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Oracle Corporation (as the successor to PeopleSoft and JDE LLC) has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seals to be affixed, as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Oracle Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

By: Nanil Cooperman =

Name: Daniel Cooperman

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Oracle International Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seals to be affixed, as of this day of ocrose? \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Oracle International Corporation, a California
Corporation

Name: Sanjay Prasad

Title: Vice President

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016950 FRAME: 0892

**RECORDED: 11/07/2005**